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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1912. 1913.

SsLWYN County—continued.
Keltie, Thomas, Hororata
Kennedy Bros., Glentunnel
Kesteven, S. E., Whitecliffs
Kimber, James, Greenpark
Kime, G. W., Dunsandel
Kime, J. W., Springston
Kinley, James, Belfast
Knight, H. A., Racecourse Hill
Lane, A. W., Kirwee
Langdale, James, West Melton
Larcombe Bros., Weedon's
Lassen, G. A., Greenpark
Leahy, John, Lakeside ...
Lemon, Frederick," Doyleston
Lemon, W. J., Killinchy
Leslie, H. J. P.,River Road, Avonside
Leslie, James, Islington
Leslie, L. H., Aylesbury ..
Leslie, R. S., Broadfields
Letham, Roland, Lauriston
Levick, H., Whitecliffs
Lewton, C. J., Southbridge
Lill, Peter, Dunsandel
Lill, Peter, Willowbanks, Dunsandel
Lilley, E., Southbridge
Lilley, W., Waddington
Locker, R., Hororata
Loekbead, D., Leeston
Lockhead, J. G, Leeston
Lockhead, J., jun.,Taumutu
Lockhead, John, Dunsandel ...
Lockhead, R, W., Lincoln ...
Lockhead, W., Southbridge
Lowe, Levi, Rolleston
Lowe, WiUiam T, Lauriston
Lowery, J., Killinchy
Ludemann, G., Southbridge
Ludemann, J. and R., Southbridge.
Lynskey, Michael, Yaidhurst
MacCartney, H. J., Tai Tapu
Macartney, John S., Greenpark '.. \
MacDonald, Alexander, Annat
Macdonald, W. K., Porateko
Macintosh, Mrs. Isabella, Glenroy
Maokie, John M., Dunsandel
Macrae, John S., Halkett
Maddison, F. S., Templeton
Maddison, L. H., Dunsandel
Maffey, Richard, Hororata
Maginnes, C, Yaidhurst
Malcolmson J., IrweU
Manion, L. B., Weedon's
Manson, A., Hororata
Manson, George, Kimberley
Manson, John De Putron, Kimberley
Manson, William,Kimberley
Martin Bros., Clover Hill, RusseU's Flat ..
Marsh, C. G., Glentunnel
Marshall, J. W., Springston Railway
Marshall, W. G., Leeston
Maslin, C. J., Rolleston
Mawson, Isaac, Dunsandel
Mawson, Isaac, jun., Irwell
Mawson, James, Irwell
McAnalty Bros., Te Pirita •
MeBean, G., Springston South
McBean, James D., Springston South
McBeath, Duncan, Kimberley
McCartin, John,Leeston
McCartin, P., Southbridge
McCausland, C, Kimberley
McClelland Bros., Kimberley
McClelland, D., Southbridge
McClelland, Henry, Kimberley
McCleUand, L. W.,West Melton
McClelland, Robert, Brookside
McClure, David, 165Fendalton Road
McClure, George, KUlinohy
McCormack, James, Springston
McCormick, D. J., Southbridge
McCormick, W. (Estate of), Lakeside
McCormick, JohnA., Burnham
MoCormick, John, Highbank
McGuUough, George, Victoria Park, Cash-

mere Hills

226
3120
904

54
738

1212
240

2550
620
857

66
356
172

150
457
309
301

50
903
206
371

1819
181.6

32
199

304
929
457
226
602
334
304

1261
89

329

672
220
577

1636
771
390
242

1211
283
372
216
653

392
270
319
500

32
386

14
497
610
200
580
711

1023
246
183

72
940

1515
1.338
430

193
1283
602

357
606

82
205

142
2663
1118

33
436

1249
205

2256
Nil
1350

63
358
213
435

61
Nil
298
223

2
1226
440
315

Nil
1130

20
204

3
298
524
261
391
444
256
210

Nil
25

Nil
691

2
750
333
676

1.735
752
726
225
250

NU
306
407
119
439
271
334
100
264
407
275
399
212
927
304
291
439
496

1299
309
267

8
NU
720

1496
1716
604
102
245
860
734
605

97
374
630
154
150

No. of Sheep on

April 30,1 April 30,
1912. | 1913.

Selwyn~County—continued.
McCoy, John, South Rakaia
McCrostie Bros., Springston
McCrostie, J., Springston
McDrury, P., HalsweU
McEvedy, A. B. and A. J., Southbridge
McEvedy, William James, Southbridge
McFarlane, JohnR., Hororata
MoGill, Ivie, Lakeside
McGUlivray, Mrs. M. A., Templeton
McGough, O., HalsweU
McGregor, A., Selwyn
McGregor, D. McL.* Ellesmere
McHugh, Patrick, Darfield
McIIraith, H. T. and J. R., Springfield ..Mcllraith, J.A. (Executorsof), Glentunnel...
Mollwraith, J. H., Meade, Rakaia
Mcllwraith, J. and H., Springfield
Mcllwraith, R., Southbridge
Mcintosh, James (Executors of), Kirwee ..
McKay, George, Halkett
McKee, T., Southbridge
McLachlan, Alexander, DoyieBton
McLachlan, Archibald, Doyleston
McLachlan, John, Leeston*
McLachlan, William, Groteholm, Doyleston
McLaughlin, Alexander, Taumutu
McLean, Hugh, Greenpark
McLenaghen, Hugh, Killinchy
McLenuan, D. (Trustees of), West Melton
McMillan, John, Dunsandel
McMillan,Robert T., Irwell
McMillan, W., Irwell
McNae, Archibald, Sheffield
McNae, Henry, Courtenay
McPherson, Adam, Southbridge
McPherson, J. H., Lakeside
McSweeney, P. J., Darfield
McSweeney, W., Darfield
McVinnie, D. A C, Weedons
Miles, T., and Co., Te Pirita
Milinine, James, jun.,Te Pirita
Millar, Hugh A., Russell's Flat
Millikin, Robert, Darfield
Miln Bros., Te Repo (private bag), Christ-

church
Monck and De Thier, Redcliffs
Montgomery, H., SouthbridgeMoodie, Isaac, jun., Rakaia, Meade
Moore, Arthur E., New Brighton
Moore, A. F. L., Rolleston
Moore, J. T., Broadfield
Moorhead, James, Southbridge
Moorhouse, Dr. B., Rolleston
Morrish, F. E, Springston
Morrison, P., Darfield
Morten, R. M., Mount Pleasant, Heathcote

Valley
Mulcock, W. J., Darfield
Mulholland,Daniel, Darfield
Murchison, J., Lake Coleridge
Murchison, John, Lake Coleridge, Acheron..Murchison, Mrs. J., Glenthorne, Lake

Coleridge
Murgatroyd, John, Hororata
Murray-Aynsley, Mrs. A, C, Mount Algidus,

Christchurch
Murray, F. C, Lincoln
Murray, R. W., Glenroy
Nairn, W. J., KiUinohy
Napier, Colin, Hororata ,..
Narbey, F., Kirwee
Neill, James, Weedon's
Nell, George L., Windwhistle
Nelson, J. H., West Melton
Nelson, Mrs. Margaret, Hororata
Neutze, H. D., Annat
Newlove, M. H., Dunsandel
NiohoUs, A. E., Hororata
Nicklaiis, J. F., Yaidhurst
Nixon, William, Killinchy
Nolan, M., Ladbrooks
Oakley, William, Halkett
O'Boyle, F., Leeston
0'Boyle, J., Lakeside
O'Boyle, Ignatius N., Leeston

346
430

2660
122
507

603
50

100
166
199

143

2432
419
195
275
388
461

93
1399

72
205

13
256

2192
122

492
2249
1090

123
16

552
139
523

1170
371

720
164
547

227
NU
Nil

163
910
327
335

56
NU
184
359
603' 250
366

2490
328

NU
356
501
632

NU
1064

115
555
210
365

NU
306
606

NU
1008
Nil

109
95

786
140
673

1576
280

1369
NU

99
Nil

68

400
116
60
20

435
142
465

1008
772
701

1850

NU
118
100

295
273
205
197
632
506
955

Nir-q

712
2952
13009
14107
7411

Nil
3932
15955
9022
6898

2910
14150

2891
13000

880
152
115
64

510
50

380
352
968
225
706

13
1777

144
150
112

406
73

1007
324
Nil
Nil
550

66
913
306
3lg

1882
396

NU
10

1065
Nil

14
NU
371

63
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